

Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k

PRESS RELEASE

Media Inquiries:

Lisa Lahache

Political Press Attaché 450- 632-7500 ext. 63251 MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: 450-632-7500 **Fax:** 450-638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

Housing Unit Engaging Community

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 8, Onerahtókha/April 2024) The Housing Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) is engaging the community as part of its commitment to address the community's Housing needs. As a follow-up to the Housing Study conducted in 2023, which identified the need to increase potential loan and mortgage amounts, a survey has been launched.

The survey is to gather feedback from current and potential Housing clients on specific financial services, such as loans, mortgages, related services, and the future direction of Housing in our community.

The survey is now open and will close on Monday, April 22, at 4pm. To participate, please <u>click here</u>.

Additionally, community members can participate in a focus group on Thursday, April 25, to share more detailed feedback on their perspectives. Interested participants can register for the focus group through the survey or by contacting Housing Client Experience Manager Shyann White at the Housing Unit at 450-638-2672. The deadline to register is Friday, April 19, at 4pm.

The survey should take five to ten minutes to complete. All survey submissions are confidential. The information provided will help to determine the scale of interest in increases for existing clients and new agreements and the timing of the new or amended agreements.

The Housing Unit appreciates your time and effort in participating in this survey.